## **OFFICIAL NOTICE**

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors will hold a regular session on **Tuesday**, **August 3**<sup>rd</sup>, **2021** at 9:00 A.M. in the public meeting room at the Des Moines County Courthouse.

8:30 AM -Work Session: Board of Supervisors: Review of Weekly Business

**PUBLIC NOTICE** – the meeting can be viewed by live stream at <a href="www.dmcounty.com/youtube">www.dmcounty.com/youtube</a>. Anyone with questions during the meeting may email the Board of Supervisors at <a href="board@dmcounty.com">board@dmcounty.com</a> OR call 319-753-8203, Ext 4

## **TENTATIVE AGENDA:**

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Changes to Tentative Agenda
- 3. Meet with Department Heads / Elected Officials
- 4. Correspondence
- 5. Discussion / Vote:
  - A. 2021 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Agreement
  - B. Proclamation for National Night Out
  - C. Accounts Payable
  - D. Resolution #2021-040 Approving Appointments to the

Des Moines County Floodplain Advisory Board

- E. Personnel Actions:
  - 1. Auditor (1)
  - 2. Local Health (1)
- F. Minutes for Regular Meeting on July 27th, 2021
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Future Agenda Items
- 8. Committee Reports
- 9. Public Input
- 10. Adjournment

Work Session after meeting:

Board of Supervisors / Elected Officials / Department Heads RE: Employee Handbook